FORM PTO-1618A 101591901 TRADEMARK Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JAN 8 2001 1.8.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Merger 08 - 15 - 2000Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 11/06/2000 PM Ag Products Incorporated Name Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Sweetlix, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1762 South 1900 East Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Salt Lake City 84108 Utah State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an X Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Washington Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 00000247 75349813 01/23/2001 GTON11 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 DP 01 FC:441 275.00 DP 02 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2 U.S. Pate	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office	
	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party o	nly.	
Name Sta	n Ronna			
Address (line 1) 75 S	. Main Street	同是包围		
Address (line 2) Suit	e 1350	· WAL	8 2001	
Address (line 3) Salt	Lake City, Utah 84111			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number		
Name Star	n Ronna			
Address (line 1) 75 S	S. Main Street			
Address (line 2) Suite	2 1350			
Address (line 3) Salt	Lake City, Utah 84111			
Address (line 4)				
I auco	the total number of pages of the atta	ached conveyance document #	2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
		mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the		
	Application Number(s)	Registration Number	`	
75349813		1919217 1933019	0824646	
		1128142 1929511	0762839	
		1031964 1954281	0935259	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Bett A. Julkern Beth F. Fulkerson January 4 2001  Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	RADEMARK		
Conveying Enter Additions	g Party al Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	ned Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name [				
Formerly [				
Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association		
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party al Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	е			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed o	of			
Address (line 1	1)			
Address (line 2	2)			
Address (line 3				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corpora	ation Association appointment of a	the United States, an domestic nould be attached		
Other [	(Designation mu document from t			
Citizen	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached				
	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	same property).		
Tra	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	(s)		
	1191303			
	0901419			

## **SCHEDULE**

Mark	Trademark number	
BOVALYX	Registration No. 1919217	
DYNASOL	Application No. 75349813	
ENPROAL	Registration No. 1128142	
MOL-MAG	Registration No. 1031964	
PASTURE-AID	Registration No. 1933019	
ROUGHAGE CONVERTER	Registration No. 1929511	
SHOW RING	Registration No. 1954281	
SWEET-CANE	Registration No. 0824646	
SWEETLIX	Registration No. 0762839	
SWEETLIX	Registration No. 0935259	
THRIFT-T-LASS	Registration No. 1191303	
V.M.S	Registration No. 0901419	

### CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EL415650502US

Date of Deposit: January 4, 2001

I, Kathie Pradin, hereby certify that the document to which this Certificate is affixed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patent and Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on the Date of Deposit shown above.

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PM Ag Products Incorporated, a California corporation, with an office located at 17475 Jovanna, Homewood, Illinois 60430, has adopted and used in its business the trademarks and service marks identified on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Sweetlix, L.L.C., a Washington Limited Liability Corporation with an office located at 1762 South 1900 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and service marks identified on the attached Schedule for its use:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PM Ag Products Incorporated does hereby sell and assign unto the said Sweetlix, L.L.C. nunc pro tunc as of August 15, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified on the attached Schedule and the corresponding applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said PM Ag Products Incorporated has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day of November , 2000.

### PM AG PRODUCTS INCORPORATED

	By: _ Mare w. Lan
	Name: Marc W. Larson
	Title: Secretary
Sworn to and subscribed, before me, a not this 6th day of November	• •
NOTARY PUBLIC	
	My commission expires: 8/12/03

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Pamela J. Bednar Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/12/03